## CITY OF WEST LINN PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE PLN-24-01

## TO ADOPT THE WEST LINN 2024 WATER SYSTEM MASTER PLAN UPDATE AS A SUPPORTING DOCUMENT TO WEST LINN COMPREHENSIVE PLAN GOAL 11: PUBLIC FACILITIES AND SERVICES

The West Linn Planning Commission will hold a hybrid public hearing on **Wednesday, May 15, 2024 at 6:00pm** in the Council Chambers of City Hall, 22500 Salamo Road, West Linn, to consider adopting the West Linn 2024 Water System Master Plan Update as a supporting document to West Linn Comprehensive Plan Goal 11: Public Facilities and Services.

Following the Planning Commission hearing, the Commission will make a recommendation to the City Council. The Council will decide on the proposal following a hybrid public hearing on **Monday, June 10, 2024 at 6:00pm** in the Council Chambers of City Hall.

The public hearing materials are available for inspection at no cost at City Hall and on the City website <a href="https://westlinnoregon.gov/projects">https://westlinnoregon.gov/projects</a> Alternately, copies may be obtained for a minimal charge per page.

The hybrid hearings will be conducted in accordance with the rules of CDC Chapters 100. The public can attend in person or watch the meeting online at <a href="https://westlinnoregon.gov/meetings">https://westlinnoregon.gov/meetings</a> or Cable Channel 30.

The Commission and Council will receive a staff presentation and invite oral and written testimony at public hearings. The Body may continue the public hearing to another meeting to obtain additional information, leave the record open, or close the public hearing and take action on the proposal as provided by state law.

Anyone wishing to present written testimony for consideration should submit all materials before 12:00 pm on the meeting day or in-person at the hearing. Written comments may be submitted to <a href="mailto:dwyss@westlinnoregon.gov">dwyss@westlinnoregon.gov</a>.

To participate remotely during the meeting, please complete the form

at: <a href="https://westlinnoregon.gov/citycouncil/meeting-request-speak-signup">https://westlinnoregon.gov/citycouncil/meeting-request-speak-signup</a> by 4:00 pm on the meeting day. Staff will email a Webex invitation before the meeting. If you do not have email access, please call 503-742-6061 for assistance 24 hours before the meeting. If you require special assistance under the Americans with Disabilities Act, please call City Hall 48 hours before the meeting date 503-657-0331.

For further information, please contact Darren Wyss, Planning Manager, at City Hall, 22500 Salamo Road, West Linn, OR 97068, (503)742-6064 or dwyss@westlinnoregon.gov.

Publish West Linn Tidings: May 1, 2024